
 

 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
 

APPLICATIONS OF AVANT OPERATING II, LLC 
FOR APPROVAL OF A NON-STANDARD UNIT AND 
COMPULSORY POOLING,  
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.  
 

CASE NOS. 25347, 25348 
 

WITHDRAWAL OF OBJECTION  
TO PROCEEDING BY AFFIDAVIT 

 
Civitas Permian Operating, LLC (“Civitas”) hereby withdraws its objection to the above-

referenced cases proceeding by affidavit.  

Respectfully submitted, 

Civitas Permian Operating, LLC 
 

 
Ocean Munds-Dry 
Michael Rodriguez  
309 Johnson St. 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
(505) 592-0521 
(303) 312-8518 
omundsdry@civiresources.com 
mrodriguez@civiresources.com 
Attorneys for Civitas Permian Operating, LLC 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on July 2, 2025, I caused a true and correct copy of this document to be 

electronically served on the following:

Earl E. DeBrine, Jr. 
Deana M. Bennett 
Yarithza Peña 
edebrine@modrall.com 
deana.bennett@modrall.com 
yarithza.pena@modrall.com 
Attorneys for Avant Operating II, LLC 
 
Michael H. Feldewert 
Adam G. Rankin 
Paula M. Vance 
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 
agrankin@hollandhart.com 
pmvance@hollandhart.com 
Attorneys for MRC Permian Company 
 

Dana S. Hardy 
Jaclyn M. McLean 
Daniel Goldberg 
dhardy@hardymclean.com 
jmclean@hardymclean.com 
dgoldberg@hardymclean.com 
Attorneys for Permian Resources Operating, LLC  
 
Michael T. Jewell 
mjewell@jjnrlaw.com  
Attorney for Paloma Permian AssetCo, LLC 
 

 

 
 

   
Michael Rodriguez 


